
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005891-2021 

Contract

Enteral Nutrition Products and Services Procurement
The Leeds Health Economy

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Leeds community Healthcare NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005891

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028dc6  

Published 23 March 2021, 4:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Great George St

Leeds

LS1 3EX

Email

procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005891-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005891-2021
mailto:procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/noecpc

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds community Healthcare NHS Trust

Wortley Beck Health Centre Ring Road Lower Wortley

Leeds

LS12 5SG

Email

procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.leedsth.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

In the case of joint procurement involving different countries, state applicable national
procurement law

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/noecpc
mailto:procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk
http://www.leedsth.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Leeds community Healthcare NHS Trust Wortley Beck Health Centre Ring Road Lower
Wortley, Leeds UK LS12 5SG

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Enteral Nutrition Products and Services Procurement The Leeds Health Economy

Reference number

CPC 03735

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33692300 - Enteral feeds

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is seeking offers for (adults and children) and the CCG as an integrated service
across the Leeds Health Economy for the provision of enteral feeding pumps, feeds and
consumables to hospital sites as specified and the provision of a Home Delivery Service for
Community patients within the boundaries of the Leeds Health Economy.This requirement is
based on an "off-FP10" proposal.The requirement for the Leeds Health Economy is being
competitively tendered in order to provide a responsive, effective solution to the
requirements of the Contracting Authority, patients and other stakeholders. 



Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33692300 - Enteral feeds

85141210 - Home medical treatment services

42122411 - Nutritional pumps

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

15880000 - Special nutritional products

33100000 - Medical equipments

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

Main site or place of performance

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust, Leeds Community Healthcare NHS Trust Leeds and
York Partnership NHS Foundation Trust.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority is seeking offers for (adults and children) and the CCG as an integrated service
across the Leeds Health Economy for the provision of enteral feeding pumps, feeds and
consumables to hospital sites as specified and the provision of a Home Delivery Service for
Community patients within the boundaries of the Leeds Health Economy.This requirement is
based on an "off-FP10" proposalThe requirement for the Leeds Health Economy is being
competitively tendered in order to provide a responsive, effective solution to the
requirements of the Contracting Authority, patients and other stakeholders

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: Technical and Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

See ITT.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This procurement exercise will be conducted on the In-tend e-Tendering portal at: https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/noecpc/aspx/Home For any support in submitting your response please
contact In-tend Support team at suppo rt@in-tend.co.uk (or call 0845 557 8079/+44 (0)114
4070056.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001648

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/noecpc/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/noecpc/aspx/Home
mailto:rt@in-tend.co.uk
/Notice/001648-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Enteral Nutrition Products and Services Procurement The Leeds Health Economy

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

In accordance with Regulation 55 (1) Public Contracts Regulations 2015 we advise you that
Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust no longer intend to continue with the competitive
procurement process commenced by the OJEU Notice despatched on 27/01/2021 under
reference 2021/S 000-001648 for the above contract.For avoidance of doubt the
contracting authorities named in sections I.1) and I.2) will not be awarding any contracts
under this tender procedure.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Great George St

Leeds

LS1 3EX

Email

procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T15:22:47+0100
	TCPDF




